

City of Redmond

15670 NE 85th Street Redmond, WA

Legislation Text

File #: AM No. 21-137, Version: 2				
TO: Members of the City Council FROM: Mayor Angela Birney DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR CONTACT(S	s):			
Police	Chief Darrell Lowe	42	5-556-2529	
DEPARTMENT STAFF:				
Police	Sheryl Mullen	Support Services Manager		
TITLE: Approval of an Interlocal Agreement	with King County for the City	v to operate as a P	Public Safety Answ	vering Point (911)
OVERVIEW STATEMENT: The Interlocal Agreement between C by the County and the Public Safety other. Additional Background Inform	Answering Point (PSAP) an	d the rights and r		•
REQUESTED ACTION:				
☐ Receive Information	☐ Provide Direction	⊠ Approv	ve	
REQUEST RATIONALE:				
 Relevant Plans/Policies: Redmond Police Department Required: Interlocal agreements require Council Request: N/A Other Key Facts: N/A 	·	ions Center		

OUTCOMES:

Redmond residents and community members will continue to be served by the local Redmond Police Department PSAP in alignment with the regionally collaborative guiding principles of the King County E911 Strategic Plan.

File #: AM No. 21-1	137, Version: 2					
COMMUNITY/STAI	KEHOLDER OUTREACH ANI	D INVOLVEMEN	<u>NT</u> :			
• Timeline (p	previous or planned):					
	Methods and Results:					
N/A						
 Feedback S N/A 	oummary:					
BUDGET IMPACT:						
Total Cost: \$5,472,306 Budget	ed for Dispatch Services (in	cluding 911) in	2021-2022			
Approved in currer	nt biennial budget:	□ Yes	□ No	⊠ N/A		
Budget Offer Numl #226 Police Dispato						
Budget Priority : Safe and Resilient						
	ects or additional costs:	□ Yes	□ No	⊠ N/A		
<i>If yes, explain</i> : The interlocal agr Distribution.	eement provides reimbu	rsement for V	VAC eligible ex	penses through th	ne Excise Tax	Revenue
	E911 Excise Tax Revenue D E911 Excise Tax Revenue D					
Budget/Funding Co N/A	onstraints:					
☐ Additional b	oudget details attached					
COUNCIL REVIEW:						
Previous Contact(s)					
Date	Meeting		ļ	Requested Action		
8/17/2021	Committee of the Whole	- Public Safety	ļ	Provide Direction		

Date	ivieeting	Requested Action
8/17/2021	Committee of the Whole - Public Safety	Provide Direction

Proposed Upcoming Contact(s)

File #: AM No. 21-137, Version: 2

Date	Meeting	Requested Action
N/A	None proposed at this time	N/A

Time Constraints:

The interlocal agreement commences upon execution by the County and the City PSAP and includes an initial term through December 31, 2023. The agreement may be extended upon mutual agreement for consecutive renewal terms of five years each.

ANTICIPATED RESULT IF NOT APPROVED:

If this ILA is not approved, the Redmond PSAP will not be considered eligible for excise tax revenue disbursements of Washington Administrative Code (WAC) eligible expenses. Further, absent a signed contract, Redmond could lose the ability to operate as a PSAP, which would require King County to enter an agreement with another PSAP to provide 911 services in the City.

ATTACHMENTS:

Attachment A: King County Enhanced 911 Participation Agreement (2010) - expired 4/26/2015.

Attachment B: Memo - Additional Background Information

Attachment C: 2020-0170 PSAP ILA RPD